
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOFTY LASS Last start Provincial winner DAP, 17/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4L. Godden 533461 1/0151

 2 BIG TRUMP BANNER 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 528827 1/0125

 3 ZULU WARLORD Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 8P (FEL)C 1P 5/4M. Hardman 521606 5/0317

 4 MISS BRONTE Weighted points score MAT, 13/07/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4N. Bendeich 495657 1/0193

 5 SONATA Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4C. Gatt 528242 1/0171

 6 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R4, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1D. Sultana 520512 4/3168

 7 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 2Y 8P (FEL)Y 5/4G. Erwin 508666 1/0133

 8 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/1132

 9 OPTIMUS REX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4N. Auld 497306 2/0114

 10 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104

 11 OPTIMUS STEEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1N. Auld 497308 10/596

 12 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/193

 13 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONLY YOU 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1P. Spiteri 530595 0/0134

 2 CHAMPNESS LEN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 03/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 29/11/2020, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 529628 0/0102

 3 KING MESSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/12/2020, R2, P 6P 2P 5P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0118

 4 COLLECTING MODEL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 11/12/2020, R1, P 3P M/1A. Lord 532364 0/0117

 5 PETITE TIGER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 10/12/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 6P M/1I. Vassallo 530489 0/096

 6 SWISS DESIGN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 08/11/2020, R2, P 6P 2P M/1N. Staines 523420 0/092

 7 STILTON MICK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/05/2020, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1N. Waygood 498945 0/084

 8 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1F. Sanotti 529736 0/079

 9 REALITY STONE First start M/1M. Hughes 533158 0/00

 10 RISING ARTIST First start M/1N. Staines 530479 0/00

 11 TRUNKEY BILL First start M/1A. Godden 533460 0/00

 12 STILTON TITAN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 5Y M/1K. Rees 508657 0/068

 13 MESMERISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/064

 14 OPTIMUS SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 5P 8P 8P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIVYA BALE Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R5, C 8C 5P 2P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 489872 9/5171

 2 LATRELL TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Williams 491778 9/4141

 3 SIR DUKE Last start winner BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 493464 7/3195

 4 FEVER FRENZY Last start winner BUL, 24/11/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 5/3W. Sugars 495702 7/1192

 5 REDEVELOP Last start winner BUL, 15/12/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 5/4P. Spiteri 530596 1/0105

 6 DIG DEEP BUDDY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3L. Deguara 525247 3/1198

 7 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 500693 4/0225

 8 MERRY LASS Last start Provincial winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1R. Matic 531771 5/3210

 9 BIG TRUMP BANNER 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 528827 1/0125

 10 POLARISING Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4M. Hardman 528522 2/0244

 11 WESTROCK OUTLAW Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R1, P 7P 2C 7C 5/4M. Hughes 519983 4/0221

 12 TRENDY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7C 2C 5/4P. Mantach 498953 8/0218

 13 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 3/2210

 14 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2020, R4, C (FEL)C 1C 2P 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1196

 15 TWISTED AGAIN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4S. Hazlett 523863 2/0195

 16 NANGAR HONEY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 26/04/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4E. Sanchez 491805 4/0192

 17 MISS MONEY BAGS Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 2P 3P 8P 5/1J. Lord 496929 5/3162

 18 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529711 1/0147

 19 ZIPPING KYRGIOS Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Finn 529772 2/0146

 20 ANNADALE Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3S. Hazlett 529633 2/1144

 21 JAFAR BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4S. Rhodes 528690 1/0141

 22 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 2Y 8P (FEL)Y 5/4G. Erwin 508666 1/0133

 23 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/1132

 24 SPANISH CUDDLES Weighted points score GOS, 30/06/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4S. Pooley 521259 1/0129

 25 IGNORED Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4V. Murray 522909 1/0124

 26 OPTIMUS REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4N. Auld 497306 2/0114

 27 NO BOB ROB Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 3Y 8P 6P 5/4M. Pryce 522438 1/0112

 28 HARDAWAY DESTINY Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/3108

 29 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3M. Eberand 522959 2/1108

 30 MAXIMUM JENNY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 519616 3/1108

 31 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R11, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4N. Staines 525571 1/099

 33 DESPICABLE SLINK Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R4, C 5C 5M 4P 5/4S. Easey 485992 7/098

 34 MACK BOY Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 530570 1/096

 35 OPTIMUS STEEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1N. Auld 497308 10/596

 36 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/193

 37 BLINKS Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/381

 38 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R5, Y 6Y 6P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523715 1/081

 39 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/075

 40 GUNMETAL VALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3S. Simonetta 497166 4/166

 41 RHINO JOE Weighted points score TEM, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 4Y 8P 8P 5/3J. Hill 490890 3/155
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STEEL PULSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 6P 5/3C. O'Brien 532381 2/1216

 2 VERIDIS BALE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 526885 4/3213

 3 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/3L. Deguara 525247 3/1198

 4 CHASE ME DOWN Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6P 5/3M. Sultana 529934 2/1181

 5 BOAB Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4D. Betts 533632 1/0171

 6 GETAWAY MAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 522302 1/0170

 7 EXECUTE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 3P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2159

 8 SUNSHINE EMILY Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0141

 9 POLARITY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 6P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0135

 10 TAKAHI MEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 4P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/1108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIR DUKE Last start winner BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 493464 7/3195

 2 FEVER FRENZY Last start winner BUL, 24/11/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 5/3W. Sugars 495702 7/1192

 3 REDEVELOP Last start winner BUL, 15/12/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 5/4P. Spiteri 530596 1/0105

 4 DIG DEEP BUDDY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3L. Deguara 525247 3/1198

 5 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 500693 4/0225

 6 MERRY LASS Last start Provincial winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1R. Matic 531771 5/3210

 7 BIG TRUMP BANNER 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 528827 1/0125

 8 POLARISING Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4M. Hardman 528522 2/0244

 9 WESTROCK OUTLAW Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R1, P 7P 2C 7C 5/4M. Hughes 519983 4/0221

 10 TRENDY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7C 2C 5/4P. Mantach 498953 8/0218

 11 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 3/2210

 12 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2020, R4, C (FEL)C 1C 2P 5/3P. Mantach 498952 8/1196

 13 TWISTED AGAIN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4S. Hazlett 523863 2/0195

 14 NANGAR HONEY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 26/04/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4E. Sanchez 491805 4/0192

 15 MISS MONEY BAGS Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R2, P 2P 3P 8P 5/1J. Lord 496929 5/3162

 16 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529711 1/0147

 17 ZIPPING KYRGIOS Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Finn 529772 2/0146

 18 ANNADALE Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3S. Hazlett 529633 2/1144

 19 JAFAR BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4S. Rhodes 528690 1/0141

 20 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 2Y 8P (FEL)Y 5/4G. Erwin 508666 1/0133

 21 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/1132

 22 SPANISH CUDDLES Weighted points score GOS, 30/06/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4S. Pooley 521259 1/0129

 23 IGNORED Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4V. Murray 522909 1/0124

 24 OPTIMUS REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4N. Auld 497306 2/0114

 25 NO BOB ROB Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 3Y 8P 6P 5/4M. Pryce 522438 1/0112

 26 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3M. Eberand 522959 2/1108

 27 MAXIMUM JENNY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 519616 3/1108

 28 HARDAWAY DESTINY Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/3108

 29 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/2104

 30 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R11, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4N. Staines 525571 1/099

 31 DESPICABLE SLINK Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R4, C 5C 5M 4P 5/4S. Easey 485992 7/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MACK BOY Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 530570 1/096

 33 OPTIMUS STEEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1N. Auld 497308 10/596

 34 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/193

 35 BLINKS Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/381

 36 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R5, Y 6Y 6P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523715 1/081

 37 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/075

 38 GUNMETAL VALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3S. Simonetta 497166 4/166

 39 RHINO JOE Weighted points score TEM, 12/12/2020, R7, Y 4Y 8P 8P 5/3J. Hill 490890 3/155
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE JOEY Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R2, P 3P M/1R. Matic 532963 0/0117

 2 SILVER BANNER 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R2, P 3P 3P 8C M/1B. Gibbons 528823 0/0108

 3 ONLY YOU 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 15/12/2020, R1, P

BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P

BUL, 24/11/2020, R2, P

2P 3P 3P M/1P. Spiteri 530595 0/0134

 4 ALPHA PLUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 01/12/2020, R2, P

GBN, 26/11/2020, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1M. Bell 530765 0/0106

 5 COLLECTING MODEL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 11/12/2020, R1, P 3P M/1A. Lord 532364 0/0117

 6 PETITE TIGER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 10/12/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 6P M/1I. Vassallo 530489 0/096

 7 SWISS DESIGN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 08/11/2020, R2, P 6P 2P M/1N. Staines 523420 0/092

 8 IT'S A PLEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 11/12/2020, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1M. Hardman 534732 0/084

 9 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1F. Sanotti 529736 0/079

 10 JEN'S JET First start M/1P. Bailey 532576 0/00

 11 CRUISER MODEL Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 11/12/2020, R1, P 4P M/1A. Lord 532360 0/058

 12 MARG'S FORTUNE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/11/2020, R1, P 7P M/1P. Bailey 532573 0/033

 13 STILTON TITAN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R1, P 6P 6P 5Y M/1K. Rees 508657 0/068

 14 MESMERISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/064

 15 FOUR DEEP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P M/1M. Sultana 531131 0/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OLD MICK BANNER 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/1B. Gibbons 507441 15/6275

 2 MAGIC EMGRAND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R3, C 6C 2C 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 520932 8/5254

 3 LATRELL TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/1A. Williams 491778 9/4141

 4 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 3P 2P 4C 5/1L. Azzopardi 520933 4/3218

 5 MR. DUSTY SIR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 3C 5/3N. Staines 525575 2/1191

 6 UNDERCUT Last start Provincial winner GBN, 11/12/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3A. Lord 526893 6/1273

 7 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 15/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1A. Williams 500693 4/3225

 8 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4N. Staines 525571 1/099

 9 TWISTED AGAIN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 523863 2/1195

 10 NANGAR HONEY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 26/04/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2E. Sanchez 491805 4/2192

 11 SWEET LAUREL LYN Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525569 4/1168

 12 STILTON STELLA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2K. Rees 498947 4/2111

 13 NERO BALE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 508625 2/1111

 14 GUNMETAL VALLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 6P 8P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 497166 4/266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P MX 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R6, P 8P 1P 3P 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 2/1237

 2 MR. TICKET Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4A. Lord 533173 1/0216

 3 TWISTED AGAIN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 523863 2/1195

 4 MR. DUSTY SIR 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 3C 5/3N. Staines 525575 2/1191

 5 NERO BALE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 508625 2/1111

 6 MAXIMUM JENNY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 519616 3/1108

 7 STILTON FERGUS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0105

 8 RELL'S HONEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 3P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/0120

 9 MR. IBROX Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 3P M/1M. Sultana 531305 0/096

 10 ZIPPING FOREST Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 3P M/1M. Smith 528609 0/089

 11 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R2, P 2P 7P M/1J. Lord 528173 0/088

 12 WIZARD TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R1, P 5P (FEL)P 3P M/1A. Williams 525600 0/086

 13 BERRIDALE RUBY Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R1, P 3P 8P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 525685 0/084

 14 FASCINATE HANNAH Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BENJI BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 18/14240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KNOCKABOUT SUE Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/2F. Sanotti 520284 6/4192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK Last start winner BUL, 15/12/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 6P 1/3R. Matic 521599 12/8305

 2 OLD MICK BANNER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/12/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 1/3B. Gibbons 507441 15/5275

 3 BENJI BUTTONS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 18/14240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAMMER DOWN Weighted points score DAP, 19/11/2020, R8, P 8P 3P 3C 2/1/3M. Attard 493305 14/3269

14 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WELSLY BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 3/1/3S. Rhodes 494345 10/1291

15 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR RUST Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 6P 7C 4C 2/1/3M. Hardman 497581 7/6203

16 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRENDY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7C 2C 3/1/2P. Mantach 498953 8/6218

17 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER BANNER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 15/12/2020, R2, P

WPK, 09/12/2020, R3, P

3P 3P 8C M/1B. Gibbons 528823 0/0108

 2 FOUR DEEP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P M/1M. Sultana 531131 0/061

18 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC EMGRAND 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R3, C 6C 2C 3P 4/1/2L. Azzopardi 520932 8/5254

19 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RHYME NOR REASON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 4P 5C 6P 5/1J. Finn 526260 7/4116

 2 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/12/2020, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2K. Rees 498947 4/2111

20 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEMPER TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R4, P 3P 3C 2C 5/2M. Hardman 526624 4/3358

 2 RHYME NOR REASON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 4P 5C 6P 5/4J. Finn 526260 7/0116

 3 STILTON FERGUS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0105

21 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 December 2020

P M 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RELL'S HONEY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/12/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 3P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/0120

22 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 December 2020 - 06:49 AM WST


